FORM PTO-1595 REC 1889:1893	Detent and Total
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	III III III
Tab settings □□□□□ 101063	200
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	383 ached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Gerd Andler	Name: Federal-Mogul Wiesbaden GmbH
	Internal Address:
► Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ②XIo	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
XX Assignment ET-319 ☐ Merger	Street Address: Stielstrasse 11
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
•	City: Wiesbaden State: Germany ZIP: D65201
□ Other	Out Segment Line 2002
Execution Date: April 25, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XNo
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/836,994 filed 8/4/97	B. Patent No.(s)
00,000,354 1120 0, 1,51	•
Additional numbers a	ttached? 🗅 YesXX No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Jon E. Shackelford	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$
Internal Address:	
internal Address	□ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 26555 Northwestern Highway	8. Deposit account number:
	06-0420
City: Southfield State: MI ZIP: 48034	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DPATOATAAA TEMMBHKK ONOONOOL OPDAACO CORGO 234	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	ZALXI
Jon E. Shackelford	6/4/99
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature Date
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE, Gerd Andler
residing at the address/es indicated below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in: Laminated Material and Process For Producing The Same
for which I/we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States
which for which I/we have executed on this day an application for Letters Patent of the United States, 4/25/97 USSN 836,994, assigned U.S. filing date of 8/4/97.
WHEREAS, FEDERAL-MOGUL WIESBADEN GmbH ("FMW"), a German company, having its principal
place of business at Stielstrasse 11, D-65201 Wiesbaden, Germany is desirous of obtaining the entire right,
title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application; and
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One U.S. Dollar (US\$1.00) in-hand paid, and other good
and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, Gerd Andler
set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto FMW, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States
which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all rights to foreign convention priority and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner for Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to FMW, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
I/WE, HEREBY covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and
IWE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will communicate to FMW, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid FMW, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/WE hereunto set our hand and seal.
Inventor's Name: Gerd Andler
Inventor's Signature: L.S. Residence: Diesterwegplatz 50, D-60594 Frankfurt, Germany
Residence: Diesterwegplatz 50, D-60594 Frankfurt, Germany
Inventor's Name:
Inventor's Signature: L.S.
Residence:
Inventor's Name:
Inventor's Signature: L.S.
Residence:
Inventor's Name:
Inventor's Signature: L.S.
Residence:

RECORDED: 06/08/1999

PATENT REEL: 010010 FRAME: 0316